GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 
Ministry of Finance 

Department of Expenditure 

GFR 12-B 
[See Rule 256 (2)] 

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 

(!)Certified that out of the Loan of Rs.133672713.00 (Rupees Thirteen Crore 

Thirty Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen only), 

Sanctioned in favour of RRSMP (Gen), during the year 2025-26, an amount of 

Rs.131019772.00 (Rupe~s Thirteen Crore Ten Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Seventy Twoonly), has been utilized for the purpose for which it was 

sanctioned, and that the balance of Rs.2652941.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh 

Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One Only) Remaining unutilized at 

the end of the year 2025-26 has been surrendered to the Government 

( ....................... )/ will be adjusted towards the loan payable during the next 

financial year. 

(2) Certified that I have satisfied 1nyself that the conditions on which the loan was